we may terminate or suspend a cooperative’s program or operations.  We may form, change, 

dissolve or merge any advertising cooperative.   

Local Advertising: 

You must spend the greater of: (i) 7% of your monthly Gross Revenues or (ii) ($2,500.00 

() Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars), per month, on Local Advertising. The NAP will be 

deducted from and is not in addition to Local Advertising expenditure will be reduced by 

amounts paid to the NAP. If you operate more than one location in your Territory under a single